

Civ DJ No. 341/2019

22.05.2019

This is a fresh suit received on 17.05.2019. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rakesh K Shukla, counsel for plaintiff

Issue summons of this suit and notice of the accompanying applications to the defendant on filing PF/RC & dasti. Steps be taken within three days.

Put up the case for appearance of defendant on 31.05.2019.

**(Savitri)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
22.05.2019**