

08.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: None for plaintiff
 Mr. Anupam Sharma, counsel for defendant/DDA

On the last date, both parties were directed to bring original documents and they were directed to appear in person for A/D of documents.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that, at this state, he has no original document to place on the file.

The plaintiff is directed to file original documents on the next date of hearing and parties are also directed to appear in person for the purpose of A/D of documents.

Put up the case on 09.11.2020 for A/D of documents and framing of issues.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.09.2020