

15
Civ DJ 341/19

BHAGWANT SINGH JODHKA Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY DDA
CNR No. DLWT01-003926-2019

12.08.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. R.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for D-1/DDA.

Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, proxy counsel for Sh. Neeraj Chamy, Id.
Counsel for applicant Abhey Tayal u/o 1 rule 10 read with
section 151 CPC.

No one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite second call and awaiting till 11: 00 A.M. Neither the reply to the application of the applicant Abhey Tayal u/O 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed despite opportunity. For rendering today's purpose as infructuous, plaintiff is burdened with cost(s) of Rs. 5,000/- and it is made clear the if on the next date of hearing the plaintiff does not appear or does not carry out PE or does not address arguments on the application of the applicant u/O 1 rule 10 CPC, the interim order is liable to be vacated.

Now to come up on 17.11.2022 for the above purposes/further proceeding(s).

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
12.08.2022