

BHAGWANT SINGH JODHKA Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY DDA

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Nitesh, Id. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. R.K. Singh, Ld counsel for the DDA

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for tendering PW-2 for cross examination, on the ground that father of PW-2 is of 92 years old and he is busy in looking after him.

On 03.12.2025, adjournment was sought on the same ground for tendering PW-2 for cross examination. On 16.07.2025, again adjournment was sought on the same ground by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

On the LDOH, case was adjourned on the request of Ld counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that it is already 1.20 PM and after lunch, he is not available.

Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for tendering PW-2 for cross examination, subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the defendant.

It is made clear that no further adjournment on any ground shall be given to the plaintiff for tendering PW-2 for cross examination and concluding his entire evidence, on the NDOH.

Put up for cross examination of PW-2 as well as remaining entire PE on **30.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.07.2026